Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill		
2	84th General Assembly	A DIII	Act 778 of 2003	
3	Regular Session, 2003		HOUSE BILL 1254	
4				
5	By: Representative R. Smith			
6				
7				
8	For An Act To Be Entitled			
9		AN ACT TO CHANGE THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE BOARD OF		
10	TRUSTEES OF A POLICE PENSION AND RELIEF FUND; AND			
11	FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
12		Subtitle		
13	TO CHANGE THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE BOARD OF			
14		TRUSTEES OF A POLICE PENSION AND RELIEF		
15				
16	FUND.			
17				
18 19	סה דיי האגרייהה סע יינה רו	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A	Δ Π Γ Δ Ν Γ Δ Γ .	
20	DE II ENACIED DI INE GI	MERAL ASSEMBLI OF THE STATE OF A	IRRANSAS:	
20	SECTION 1 Arker	2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2 +	mended to read as	
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 24-11-405(a)(5) is amended to read as follows:			
23	(5) The number of active members or retired members to serve on			
24	the board shall be determined by the proportionate number of active members			
25	to retired members:			
26		When the number of active member	cs equals seventy-five	
27	percent (75%) of the total of retired members and active members, the board			
28	shall be comprised of three (3) active members and one (1) retired member;			
29	-	When the number of active members		
30		(50%) of the total of retired members and active members, the board shall be		
31	comprised of two (2) active members and two (2) retired members; and			
32	(C) When the number of retired members equals seventy-five			
33	percent (75%) of the total of retired members and active members, the board			
34	shall be composed of one (1) active member and three (3) four (4) retired			
35	members.			
36		APPROVED: 3/27/2003		

